PLANNING FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORT ACCESS FROM

KUALA LUMPUR TO NATIONAL SPORT COMPLEX

BY

SHARIZAL BIN ISMAIL

ADVANCE DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION -
( TRANS‘PORT) o
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
MARA INSTITUTE‘ OF TECHNOLOGY
SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR

MAY 1994



ABSTRACT

National Sport Complex is centre where all sport events for the
Commonwealth Games will be held there. The complex which is built
for,the purpose to accommodate athlete all over the Commonwealth
Countries. It is currently under construction and expected to be
completed by 1997 that is a year before Commonwealth Games. For
the time being the site of the project is not occupying with the
residential area. However the surrounding area is going to be
developed with residential and Taman Teknologi . NSC going to be
one heavy traffic point on the time Commonwealth Games |s held
there. Three major road access going.to be built-to. overcome the
future traffic problem. The proposéd of Seremban Kuala Lumpur-
Highway, Puchong Highway and the proposed Shah Alam Highway—
will be constructed to alleviéte the heévy traffic- ’problenﬁ. The
~ integration of the public transport éystem will facilitatet_he movement-
of people to NSC. So this thesis concern on the public ‘transport
system access to the NSC and the feed back on the propose'd public

transport system access to NSC.




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| would like express my utmost gratitude to Dr. Rosli Nekmat, Head
of Transportation Planning Department, PengurusanlLebuhrayaBerhad
for giving me the permission to do my Industrial Attachment with his

department.

Special thanks to my supervisor Mr. Ahmad Ridzwan Rabu in

Transplan for his willingness to sacrifice his time and sharing of ideas
in order to complete this thesis. My thanks to Puan Sabariah Jemali,
my thesis ‘advisor whom without her help, patience and ideas, | would

have not be able to compiete my thesis.

To Dr. Leong Siew Mun, Head Of Transportation Planning Department=
in Uewan.Bandaraya Kuala Lumpur«for=your<hospitality during my
iniciview session. Not forgetting all respondents who are willling to
cooperate during the survey. Lastly,=’gracias’ fo the staff of
Transportation Planning Depa_rtklmc.ent of Pengurusan Lebuhraya Berhad —
who made rriy Industrial Attachment so much meaningful' and my

classmate for their continuous support.

ii.



TABLE OF CONTENT PAGE
Abstract i

Acknowledgement i

List Of Tables iii
List Of Figures v
List Of Abbreviation vii
Table Of Contents ‘ viii

CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION TO THE STUDY

1.1 Introduction ‘ 1:1
1.2 Problem Statement 1:4
1.3 Planning Public Transport™ 1:4
1.4  Present Public Trahspo'rt Systerh 1:5
1.5 New Public Tr'anqu'rt lnfrastruc;ture._ ’ - 1:5
1.6 Back Groﬁﬁd Of The Study - | 1:6
1.7 Objective Of The S_t_u'dy“ . 1:15
1.8 Hyphothesfs | 1:16
1.9 Scope And Limitation 1:16
1.10 Schedule 1:17

viii



CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

2.7

Transport Planning

Trsnaport Planning Process
Public Transport Planning
Improve Public Transport System
Traffic Management

Trip Production

Trip Generation

CHAPTER THREE : METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

3.3

CHAPTER FOUR : DATA PRESENTATION

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

4.6

Introduction
Primary Data

Secondary Data -

Introductioh_
Respondents Profile
Private Vehicle

Bus Servicé

LRT Service

After Commonwealth Games

2:1
2:3
2:5
2:6

2:10

2:14

3:1
3:3

3:13

4:1
4:3
4:6

4:9

4:11

4:16




