PLANNING FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORT ACCESS FROM KUALA LUMPUR TO NATIONAL SPORT COMPLEX

BY

SHARIZAL BIN ISMAIL

ADVANCE DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(TRANSPORT)

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR

MAY 1994

ABSTRACT

National Sport Complex is centre where all sport events for the Commonwealth Games will be held there. The complex which is built for the purpose to accommodate athlete all over the Commonwealth Countries. It is currently under construction and expected to be completed by 1997 that is a year before Commonwealth Games. For the time being the site of the project is not occupying with the residential area. However the surrounding area is going to be developed with residential and Taman Teknologi . NSC going to be one heavy traffic point on the time Commonwealth Games is held there. Three major road access going to be built-to overcome the future traffic problem. The proposed of Seremban Kuala Lumpur Highway, Puchong Highway and the proposed Shah Alam Highwaywill be constructed to alleviate the heavy traffic problem. The integration of the public transport system will facilitate the movementof people to NSC. So this thesis concern on the public transport system access to the NSC and the feed back on the proposed public transport system access to NSC.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like express my utmost gratitude to Dr. Rosli Nekmat, Head of Transportation Planning Department, Pengurusan Lebuhraya Berhad for giving me the permission to do my Industrial Attachment with his department.

Special thanks to my supervisor Mr. Ahmad Ridzwan Rabu in Transplan for his willingness to sacrifice his time and sharing of ideas in order to complete this thesis. My thanks to Puan Sabariah Jemali, my thesis advisor whom without her help, patience and ideas, I would have not be able to complete my thesis.

To Dr. Leong Siew Mun, Head Of Transportation Planning Departmentin Dewan Bandaraya Kuala Lumpur-for-your hospitality during my
interview session. Not forgetting all respondents who are willing to
cooperate during the survey. Lastly,—'gracias' to the staff of
Transportation Planning Department of Pengurusan Lebuhraya Berhad —
who made my Industrial Attachment so much meaningful and my
classmate for their continuous support.

TAB	E OF CONTENT	PAGE
Abstract		i
Acknowledgement		ii
List Of Tables		iii
List Of Figures		, v
List Of Abbreviation		vii
Table Of Contents		viii
CHAF	PTER ONE : INTRODUCTION TO THE STUDY	
1.1	Introduction	1:1
1.2	Problem Statement	1:4
1.3	Planning Public Transport	1:4
1.4	Present Public Transport System	1:5
1.5	New Public Transport Infrastructure	1:5
1.6	Back Ground Of The Study	1:6
1.7	Objective Of The Study	1:15
1.8	Hyphothesis	1:16
1.9	Scope And Limitation	1:16
1.10	Schedule	1:17

CHA	PTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Transport Planning	2:1
2.2	Trsnaport Planning Process	2:3
2.3	Public Transport Planning	2:5
2.4	Improve Public Transport System	2:6
2.5	Traffic Management	2:10
2.6	Trip Production	2:13
2.7	Trip Generation	2:14
СНА	PTER THREE : METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introduction	3:1
3.2	Primary Data	3:3
3.3	Secondary Data *	3:13
СНА	PTER FOUR : DATA PRESENTATION	
4.1	Introduction	4:1
4.2	Respondents Profile	4:3
4.3	Private Vehicle	4:6
4.4	Bus Service	4:9
4.5	LRT Service	4:11
4.6	After Commonwealth Games	4:16
		ĸ